

Fatima and others versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 20422 of 2025

12.03.2026

Present: None for petitioners.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that
reply has been filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5. Be
placed in the case file. Officer reports non-taking of steps by
petitioners for service of respondents No. 6 to 14. There is no
appearance for petitioners. Let petitioners to take requisite
steps within three days. Matter be listed again after one week.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March, 12, 2026
(yogesh)