

Fatima Bibi & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.20422 of 2025

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sarthak Upadhyaya, Advocate vice
Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 5.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing
for the petitioners, list during the week commencing from
20.04.2026.

March 24, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge